EC-2023-0395

Brett Felber VS Ameren Missouri

To whom this may concern with the Missouri Public Service Commission. While this matter should be set for appeal due to the massive number of errors the Commission made in this matter, unfortunately I have made the decision to file suit against both the Missouri Public Service Commission and Ameren Missouri in Cole County, Missouri.

Since this matter also pertains to business matters as well and the massive amount of fraud that the Commission and Ameren have done to not only I and my wife personally, but our businesses in addition, our businesses have filed suit against parties as well.

I, my wife and businesses look forward to the day in Cole County Courts presenting this matter and proceeding to have both the Commission and Ameren Missouri held responsible for the deceptive and illegal and breach of contract along with the property damage that has gone unpaid.

At this point, the Missouri Public Service Commission is just as responsible for the damages that I and my businesses have suffered, because of allowing Ameren Missouri to continuously cycle through their fraudulent acts.

This matter is about the truth and nothing, but the truth and I look forward to the truth of this matter coming out in an actual court and both the Commission and Ameren being held responsible for all damages and recourses, strategies and legal remedies I and my businesses have filed against them.

I have no interest in settling this matter prior to service of suit from the process serving company I am using and even if the Commission was to order or Ameren came out to restore service prior to the suit being heard, I'm seeking every dollar in the suit, as a result.

The Commission and Ameren Missouri both deserve the lawsuit headed their way. They are at fault in this matter and again I look forward to prevailing victory against both the Commission and Ameren and a fair and proper hearing/trial in this matter.

Brett Felber